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FEUSA ANNUAL FAMILY BUSINESS
SURVEY RESULTS 2024

RESPONDENTS: 789
GEOGRAPHY: 40 STATES



FAMILY BUSINESS OVERVIEW



“DOES YOUR FAMILY 85.5%

OWN/MANAGE AN VIAJORITY
OPERATING FAMILY OWNERS

BUSINESS?” YES: 59.59

SOLE OWNER
NO: 6.5%

YES: 26%

MAJORITY
OWNER

MINORTY OWNER: 6%

MANAGER, NON-OWNER: 2%




“WHAT IS YOUR PRIMARY ROLE
IN THE FAMILY BUSINESS?”

CEO/PRESIDENT 68.5%

VP/C-SUITE EXECUTIVE 15%

BOARD CHAIRMAN 5% 9 1
%

BOARD DIRECTOR
2.7%

CEO/PRESIDENT
OR SENIOR

RETIRED 2.6%/ MANAGEMENT

OTHER 6.5%



“HOW DO YOU HOLD TRUST/OTHER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE OWNERSHIP?” 3% 19
%

C CORPORATION \\

18.3%

PARTNERSHIPS 2%

/8%

Are
”PASS THROUGH
ENTITIES”

S CORPORATION

37/



“DO YOU USE .
TRUSTS YES 75%

FOR PLANNING
PURPOSES?” NO 25%




“YOUR PRINCIPAL INDUSTRY?”

11 —
22, CONSTRUCTION] :
EACILITIES REAL ESTATE

MANUFACTURING
5%
/OPERATIONS 8o

OTHER

RETAIL

% of Respondents
3.7

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

ENERGY &  CONSUMER  TRANSPORT/  FINANCIAL  MARKETING RESTAURANT/FOOD AGRICULTURE

UTILITIES GOODS LOGISTICS SERVICES



“HOW MANY YEARS 390, 0
IN OPERATION?” ’ &

20 YEARS
OR MORE

LESS THAN 10-20 20- 30- 50 - 100\ 100+
o YRS 30 50 YRS / YRS
YRS

YRS



“DO YOU HAVE GENERATIONAL EMPLOYEES?”




OF ALL CONTRIBUTIONS...

WHAT PERCENTAGE
GOES TO

LOCAL CHARITIES OR
LOCAL CHAPTER OF
NATIONAL CHARITY?

50..

Local
Charities/Chapter

49.

National
Charities




“DO YOU HAVE A FAMILY OFFICE?”




“DO YOU HAVE A
FAMILY OFFICE?”

“IF YES, ISITA...”

SINGLE

FAMILY

OFFICE
79%

MULTI- HYBRID
FAMILY

OFFICE 6%

15.




“What is the Major Function Your Family
Office Performs?”

INVESTMENTS TAX PLANNING & Administrative/Accounting OTHER Household
PREPARATION Bookkeeping/Bill Pay Support



ECONOMIC OVERVIEW



“WHAT WERE GROSS US REVENUES IN 2023?”

OVER 550 MILLION

25%

40%

S1to S5

MILLION 24%

s6T0$20 0 12 10%
MILLION \V ON MILLION

$251-500 Miltion [N 4%
$501-750 Million [ 1%

$751M to $1Billion+ [N 3%




“HOW WOULD YOU MEASURE

SALARY AND BENEFITS

YOU PAY

YOUR EMPLOYEES AS
COMPARED TO YOUR NON-
FAMILY COMPETITION?”

46%

ABOVE
AVERAGE

AVERAGE
41+




POLICY OVERVIEW



THE TOP 3 TAX POLICIES MOST
PORTANT OR OF TOP CONCERN?

.

41. 2
% 2023
19y |27% 13%

INCOME 1023 13

CAPITAL 0
2024 ESTATE oavrol,  10% | o 9%

2024 2024 2023 2024 2023

Trade Tax _ _ % 5%
Sales, Service, Excise Tax %
00

WEALTH TAX

Energy Tax




REDUCE INCOME TAXES

REDUCE/ELIMINATE ESTATE TAXES
SIMPLIFY TAX CODE 17%

16%
REDUCE FEDERAL BUDGET/DEBT

REDUCE REGULATIONS 14%

FEDERAL TRADE/INFLATION POLICIES ”
11%

REDUCE CAPITAL GAINS TAX
5%



TOP ECONOMIC PUBLIC POLICY
PRIORITIES?

REDUCE FEDERAL BUDGET/DEBT

REDUCE INCOME TAXES

REDUCE/ELIMINATE ESTATE TAXES 13%
.
6%
w5

Eliminate Like Kind Exchanges 2%




«Ir you PAID LESS IN TAXES, wouLb you...?”

“Invest More In My Business...”

“Make Distributions to Owners...”

“Contribute More to My Community...”

“Id Do Nothing...”
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